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(b)(o); (b)" (v) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U. S. Departtnent of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
W.,lting(on, D. C. 20202·8520 

Re: Family Education Rights snd 
l'rlvncy Act (fER!' A) 
Student: kb)(61. (bl(7(C) 
SchooOl District: ( (): I( ( I 

m b)(,); (b)U(e) 

-
October 31, 2013 

Addtt~: (~)~( j) '~(~(t)::~----------------~ 
Pbonell: :h ) () () 
Dattli or Violation: May 2013; Odober2013 

To Whom It May Concern: 

of 2D 13. I was ·informed by the F )(6). (6j(7(t) IElementary School 

sonJ(bH6 J: (b1{7{C) I On this date, as every day, the 
I upon departing the bus, sather in the lEE~~~~~~i~~th~e~re~was~~an~i~n~Ci~d~e~nt~w~"~'~. C~h~o~c~curred at the elementary school 

elementary school dismissal bell to proceed to their classrooms. The 
grades tllat assemble in the gymnasium are kindergarten through sixth. At the time, the student, 

l(b)(6) : (b)(1(C) lwas in sixth grade and was sitting with his friends awaiting dismissal. 

Two dayt' prior to this event, there was a bomb threat at the junior/senior school as well 
as at another local l (b)(6); lhas an older brother who anends the h~~chQ()1. It 
:;hould be noted has a Grade Point Average of approximatel~is a 
Distinguished Honor received the Presidential Gold Award, and has been involved 
in ·wrestling and cross country for several years. He has never had a disciplinary infraction while 
in school. 

On tllis date) a child went to the mooitoriDg teacher, Fb)(6) (b)(7{C) land stated that 
he believed i{b){6). (b)U{CJ blade a statement in conversation that he overheard about the 
l'us')ilJiliLy of a wmb bt=iug ill his book OOK. At lhi~ time.l{b)(6).lb){7 lcalled Fb){6). (b){7{CJ Ito me 
front of tbe elltire student body of850 children and ostracized and questioned him as to wbether 
or DOt he indeed had a bomb' . b !rbl/$)·, Irrunjiat;': ~ld the teacher that he had no idea 
what she was talking about. (b){ L (b)(7(C) sponse to (b)() . 'as that he could explain it to the 
Police Depanmt!o! and that "planes get landed for such threats.'"' 
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(b)( ); (b)(7(c) 
10/31/2013 13:34 

family Policy Compliance Office 
PageZ 
October 31, 2013 

(biM (bIU(e) 

PAGE 03/0<1 

My son was held at bay in front of the entire student body as he cried for approximately seven 
ntinutes Wltii each and every student was dismissed and paraded in front of him while exiting the 
gymnas.lWll. 

The matter was then investigated'by the Principal, b)( ); (b)(7( ) whereby the student 
with 'whom~as speaking was called to the office and stated that (b)(); had not made a 
threat nor bad he stated that be had a bomb in his bag. Both children were simply talking about 
the bomb threats they read in the newspaper and heard about from their siblings. The child who 
had made the complaint, upon further investigation, also agreed that ~could have been 
talking about past events. 

(b )(6); ( cleared by the District of any wrongdoing. A meeting took place with myself, 
my son, b)(6); ( d the Principal wherebykb)(6); (b)Ur! admitted as to what she had done in falsely 
imprisoning my son In front of the entire student body. She could offer no explanation as to why 
she terrorized him in this' fasmon. I am unclear at this time as to what, if any, disciplinary action 
was taken with regard tOI)~\(6); (b)(7 I 

On or about Se~mber of2013 (b)( ); (b)( as well as three other teachers, went to an 
Acring Board Member, b)( ); (b)(7( ) and complained to him about the actions of the 
Principal and utilized ill son as an example ofwbatl(b)(6); (b)U( Ifelt was a lack of administratiYe 
support for her. (b)( ); (b)( mentioned my son·s name and the scenario but never stated he was 
falsely iilccused whereby she continued to victimize and defame my son' 5 character and 
reputation. The Board Member

7 
b)( ); (b)(7( ) then took that infonnarion. on or about 

October 16, 2013, before the entire (b)( ); (b)(7( School Board whereby Fb)(6); (b)(7 I 
victimized my child a second time, defaming him, and violating his privacy rights. l(b)(6); (b)U(CI 
upon receiving a phone call from roe, admitted to using my son's name as well as my own and 
,p11in£: thl". ~r.hnnl ROflrli that my ~nn alll".et"rlly thl"P}lt~np.fl r.hilrll'f'.n with ~m~ Ann/nr hnmh.. Thi.<; 
statement was false. defamatory, and completely outrageous. 

On or about October 23, 2013, I had a meeting with the District to express my anger, 
dismay, and concern regarding the Board Member, ](b)(6); (b)U(t) I cmd lhe teacher, 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) Iwho is clearly continuing to talk about this matter with anyone who ... \oill 
listen. As oftrus date, there has been no action taken by· the District regarding the Board 
Member, 1(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 lor the teacberJ(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
Page 3 
October 31 , 2013 

PAGE 04/04 

At this time I am re uesting the Family Compliancy Office review this official complaint 
againSt the { chaol District i )(6), (b)(7 as well as the 
teacber, b 6 , b 7 wherebyIfeeltha (b)( );(b)( () are in clear violation ofFERPA 
and are a detriment to the students whom ey swear to protect and educate. 

Thank you for your assistance. Please proceed accordingly. 

Very truly yours 
1(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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PHILLIPS NIZERLl' 

b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

phi ipsnizer,[;om 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC, 20202-4605. 

November 25, 2013 

666 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10103-0084 
212.977,9700 
Fa~ 212 262.5152 

600 Old Country Road 
Garden City, NY 11530·2011 
516.2299400 
Fax 516.2289612 

Court Plaza North 
25 Main Street 
Hackensack. NJ 07601-7015 
201.487.3700 
Fax 201.646.1764 

www.phillipsni~er.com 

Re: FERP A Complaint Martin Couoty School District. Florida 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writing on behalf of my brother,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I the father of two children 

attending schools in the Martin County School District (the "School District") located in the 

State of Florida, with an office address at 500 E. Ocean Blvd. Stuart, FL 34994. I am writing to 

file a complaint onl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Ibehalf in connection with what he alleges is a violation by thc 

School District of his rights under the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act ("FERPA"). 

Specifically, the School District has refused his requests to receive, inspect and/or review email 

communications between his ex-wife and school personnel, including teachers and 

administrators, relating to matters of his children's education, such as teacher comments and 

observations, notwithstanding that he shares full and equal co-parenting rights with his ex-wife. 

l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) ~equests are detailed within the correspondence and emails attached as 

Exhibits A, B, C, D and E to this letter. ) 

District ))) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I 
Kb)(6); (b)(7(C) I) According to the decision to refuse [EIi]] 

I(b]~l. (bl!7( laccess to these records is prompted by concerns that disclosing them would "create[] 

litigation issues", presumably with l(b)(6); (b)U(t) lex-wife. (Exhibit E) As such, the School 

District has chosen to refuse a parent -- in this CaSel(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~- access to communications 

with, inter alia, teachers and counselors relating directly to the education of the parent's child 

because the other parent may object. 
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PHILLIPS NIZEA"e 
U.S. Family Policy Compliance Office 
November 25, 2013 
Page 2 

FERP A insures~l(b~)(!26[); l!!(bK)(1~(C<:::)C::Jlright, as a custodial parent, to inspect and review 

"Educational Records". Such "Educational Records" surely include the emails at issue in his 
request to the School District, as the statute makes clear that records covered thereunder can exist 

in that medium; I do not believe that there can be any disputing that an email with a teachers or 

administrator commenting on a student falls within the definition of "Educational Records" ,I 

Further, the statute confirms that there can be no expectation of privacy between parents in 

communications about a child that constitute "Educational Records". 

While I appreciate the prompt response by the School District, I believe that the analysis 
on which it relies in denyingl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I request is seriously flawed. FERP A guarantees ~ 

l(b)(6); (b)(7 Ithe right to the records he seeks in the attached requests, and the School District's 

concern over (what would be a frivolous) litigation by one parent who would seek to prevent 

another parent from access to communications about hisfher child has no place in the analysis of 

the obligations of the School District under FERPA. In short, it should not be incumbent upon 

any custodial to seek permission from anyone to secure Educational Records of his/her child. 

For the foregoing reasons, I respectfully request that Family Policy Compliance Office 

investigate this complaint and find the School District's policy reflected in the enclosed to be 
violation ofFERPA, and direct compliance with Kb)(6) (b)(7(C) Irequesst for the records referred 

to therein. Given the professionalism and courtesies afforded by the School District to date, as 

reflected in the attached, I assume that its Board members will appreciate guidance from your 

office. 

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please 
do not hesitate to contact me, orl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lat his home atl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6) (b)U(t) I '------------' 
Ve "h"';;, 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

cc: Martin County School District (Office of the Superintendent) 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Under FERP A, education records include record<, files, documents, and other materials maintained by an 
educational agency or institution which contain infonnation directly related to a student. In Florida, state board rule 
6A- I .095 5 defines educational records to include "teacher comments". 
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WESTCHESTER 
90 Maple Avenue 
White Plains, NY 10601 
914-949-1305 

30 South Broadway 
Yonkers, NY 10701 
914-376-3757 

100 East First Street 
Suite 810 
MOlJnt Vernon, NY 10550 
914-813-6880 

137 North Division Street 
(in St Peter's Church) 
Peekskill, NY 10566 
914-73&-3633 

DUTCHESS 
147 Union Street 
Suite 101 
Poughkeeps~ NY 12601 
845-471-0058 

ULSTER 
101 Hurley Avenue 
Suite 3 
Kingston, NY 12401 
845-331-9373 

ORANCE/SULUVAN 

One COrwin Court 
suite 102 
Newburgh, NY 12550 
845-569-9110 

ROCKlAND 
7 A Perhnan Drive 
Spring Valley, NY 10917 
845-416-3831 

www.lshv.org 

December 9, 2013 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND FACSIMILE (202-260-9001) 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
United States Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202 

RE: Violation of FERP A complaint: Yonah Adler-DOB 1/29/03 

To Whom It May Concern. 

d h l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
I am the attorney for parent (b)( ); (b)( () an er son,. 
student residing in the b)( ); (b)(7( ) School D:Lis""tr~i""ct'-l~·n~N=ew--;Y"'o-r"7k-s-ta-t-e-. ---' 

l(b)(6); (b)(7 Ihas conferred standing upon this office and the undersigned attorney to 
file this letter alleging that the l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool District has violated 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) hghts under Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act 
("FERP A"). 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
[b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

land her son,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I reside a.;t~I(~b)[(6~); ~(b1i)(1~(CE)~~~~~~D~~ 
I The contact telephone number fo~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I I, 
lam employed by Legal Services of the Hudson Valleyfb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

\ "l ,. . '> 
The facts of this alleged FERPA violation are as follows: l(b)(6). (b)(7(C) 
year-old student who resides in thel(b)(6); (b)(7(C) School District who 
attended l(b)(6). (b) IElementary School for the 2012-2013 school year.l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
reports that ~he learned from an acquaintance in June 2013 that (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

individual ...id education plan was disclosed by (b)( ); (b)( ( ) public school 
staff as }.-m of a request by at least one parent or a stu ent c ass profile. Ms. 
kb )(6); ( learned definitively, in a letter dated June 19, 2013, the full nature of the 
disclosure whenFb)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool District Director of Special Services 

Fb)(6) (b)(7(C) ~esponded totb)(6). (b)(7(C) t inquiry about what personal information 
was disclosed aboutl(~)~)· (b) !cPlease see the enclosed letter and the following 
documents that were released.) These records include this client's date of birth 
and name as well as information as to this client's diagnosis of attention deficit 
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~(b~)(~) .~(b~)(~(~)~~;;;:~:a=-n~d~t~h~e~fa~c~t5that tb){ ), (b){ ( ) for said disorder, and is 
(bJ{ ) (b){ ( ) for this disorder. (bl( 1 ( is classified under 

DEA") as other health impairment ("ORl"). 

Kindly investigate thel(b)(' ); (b)me, ISchool District for the FERP A allegation as Slated 
above. If you should require any further information regarding this complaint, please COntact 

me. 

Since 

t8 orney 
Legal Services of the Hudson Valley 

, j • . . 
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(b)(61 (b)(7(C) 

June 19,2013 

I am writing to respond to your request to provide you with a copy of the information specific to your son, 
Yonah, that was included as part of a parental request for a student class profile. It has come to my 
anention that my office inadvertently sent out a student class profile that contained personall y identifying 
student infonnation. 

r want to personally apologize for this error and assure you that my office takes matters of student 
confidentiality with the utmost seriousness, We have worked with the district special education attorneys 
to clarify the amount of information we should be forwarding to parents upon request of special class 
profiles. In future. that infonnation will provide a one page matrix including the following data elements: 

(I) Cognitive ability (LQ. score. or range); 
(2) Academic achievement (as measured by educational testing-usually includes reading, 

writing, & math); 
(3) Management nccds (as described on JEP- e.g., "severc", "moderatc", "none", etc . 

Should state if there is BIP, or 1:J aide). 
(4) Age; 
(5) Classifi cation. 

This protocol will ensurc that a mistake of th is kind does not happen again. My sincere 
apologies for this error, if you have any further questions, pleasc do not hesitate to comact me. 

Sin"",elv. 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Enclosure 

c: (bJ( ): (b) ( ) 

(b)( ): lb) ( ) 

Assistanl Supcrintendent Human Resources 
Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum, lnstruClion 

rb)(6). (bli'iel 
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(b)( ); (b)(r(,,) 

February 28, 2013 

Via E-mail (regina.miles@ed.gov) 
Via E-mail(FERPA.customer@ed.gov) and U.S. Certified Mail 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue 
Washington, D.C. 202-5920 

Attention:Regina Miles 

RE: Voluntary Dismissal With Prejudice All Complaints File Against th (b)(); (b)( ( ) 
Fb)(6) (b)(7(C) IFERPA Complaint Dated 1122/2013 Label # b)( ) (b)(7( ) 

date 1/25/2013. 

Dear Ms. Regina Miles. 

and 
expected delivery 

Please let this serve as my request that the office of Family Policy Compliance Office of the United 
States Department of Education dismiss with Prejudice any and all my FERPA complaints filed against 
the b)( ); (b)( ( ) as an individual and parent and natural 
guardian 0 (b)(6); (b)(7(C) I have reached a private settlement agreement withFb)(6); (b) (7(C) I 

l(b)(6); (b)(7 Ian sal pnvate settlement resolves the FERPA complaint r have filed against thetb)(6); (b)(7 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Iwith the Family Policy Compliance office U.S. Department of Education. C) 

I further request that the Family Police Compliance Office cease any and all investigations related to 
the FERPA complaint filed on 1122/2013 On behalf Ofi(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I against the (b)( ) (b)( ( ) 

b)( ); (b)(7 and l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Individually and as parent and natural guar Ian 0 b)(); (b)( 
(b)(6); (b)(7 and mark files and investigations as closed. 

Please provide thfb)(6); (b)(7(C) I and me with written acknowledgment that you have 
marked complaints as dismissed with prejudice and you have marked all complaints and resolution 
letters Wclosed. E-mail Acknowledgmentfor~tol(b)(6);(b)(7.atl(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) I.com and (b)(6); (b) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7\C) I C(7,,(C,,)_..J 

Thank You, 

CCI(b)( ); (b)(7(C) I(via e-mail) 
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December 27th, 2012 

To: Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

From ,b)'o);(b)",C) 

Subject: Professor refused to review/show the submitted-exams. Econ2 Section 1(b)(6): 
spring 2010 

Dear Director of the Family Policy Compliance Office: 

I have learned that th~e~kb~)'~6)~K;:D~I'~b)~'6)~'~b)~'7~le~) ~::;~~I College District) approves and 
be responsible for its (bIt ); (b)( ( ) policies and actions. Therefore, I write to and 
ask your office please wor Wit (b)( D to help solving my uncorrected-grade of my 
Econ2 class. 

From my submitted-exams, professor can prove the scores, and for me to prove I did 
well on the exams. 

I had never signed up or agreed to anything that would prevent me from accessing to 
my submitted-exams. 

. . Kb)(6) (b)(7(e) I . 
Economics Dept. Chalrman,L who showed me boxes of hiS students' exams 
and scantrons he had still kept over the years. He also said that he told his professors 
to keep students' exams for at least a year. 

From January 9th, 2012 through Sept. 26th, 2012, I filed complaint with the ~D 
,.)'6) ,b)att) IColiege District) but no result. Every level at the district office 
could not answer my questions relatively to retrieving my submitted-exams to review. I 
have felt that E[J::D neglected my complaint and does not care of student's reviewing 
the submitted-exams to learn from mistakes or to prove the scores . 

From the first week of the summer 2010 section through January 26th , 2012, and in 
Sept. 2012, atl"')(6I.(b)(7,t) II went through "Chain of Command" by filing 
compliance with each level of departments. The result was school could not have 
Professor (b), ). (b)' , ) 0 review all submiHed-exams with me especially the final 
exam. Professor bJ(6). (b) refused to show my submitted-exams. 
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During the class, I raised my hand to participate but professor I(b)('). Ib) Ihardly call me. 
He often called students around me and across class. Students around me noticed the 
professor's behavior Professor l(b)(6 ); (b) Iyelled at me in summer 2010 as I asked to 
review my submitted-exams, "00 YOU HAVE MENTAL PROBLEM?" And in la1l2010. 
"GET OUT!" When I pOinted out that he graded and showed me the wrong version 01 
the final exam, the green version instead of the yellow version of mine. Professor 
@)16). (b)l ldid not return my submitted-exams but painted me as a bad student with bad 
scores he created. 

Fb)(6), Ifailed to retrieve my submitted-exams from professor Moshiri as promised, and 
forced me to accept the scores given by professor created. 

Since then, I have been afraid that the next professor will throw my submitted-exams 
away and give me a grade he or she feels and not base on the scores of my submitted­
exams. And I have been afraid that there was no way to guaranty that professor will 
give back my exams to prove the grade. 

Unlike other classes, according to school, professori{b){6): (bX Idid not keep my submitted­
exams along with the scantrons for at least a year to prove my scores whether he liked 
me or not. 

ProfessorFb)(6) Ib)llwrongly threw my exams away to hide how badly he treated me (?) 
and gave me the bad grades. 

School wrongly accepted professor's throwing away my exams right after the semester 
was over and wanted me to retake the course, which I had invested moneys and time in 
it and done well on all my submitted-exams. 

Students must be granted the right to access to the exam they have done and 
submitted, also to learn from their weakness on the test. 

Must professorl!2(6);(b)(1 ~nd school make up to me fairly as my exams were thrown 
away soon after the semester was over? 

As your office is familiar with Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA). and 
enforces Family Policy Compliance. please help me to deal with LACCD. 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

For your convenience, below are the contact information o~D andl~!~!c , 

11')16) Ib)mt) 

2 
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(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

I look forward to hearing from you soon. 

Thank you in advance for your special attention. 

Sincerelv. 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

3 j"l> 
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February 01 , 2013 

To: Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-6520 

From: ,bl"I; (blu'e) 

Subject: Professor refused to review/show the sUbmitted-exams. Econ2 Section ~~r (b) I 
spring 2010 

Dear Director of the Family Policy Compliance Office: 

I would like to follow up the letter I sent to you on December 27th, 2012. Please help 
me and protect students' rights to access to the submitted-exams in order to prove the 
scores and to learn from the weakness on the test. 

I have learned that thl.eet<"~~I'6~1 ;~(b~I(~7 ~I ~(b;I( ;1 ;~i~~~~~~ollege District) approves and 
be responsible for its~){ ). (b) (C) po ICles an actions . Therefore. I write to and 
ask your office please work with the ' 'I, D to help solving my uncorrected-grade of my 
Econ2 class. 

From my submitted-exams, professor can prove the scores, and for me to prove I did 
well on the exams. 

I had never signed up or agreed to anything that would prevent me from accessing to 
my submitted-exams. 

Economics Dept. Chairman,l{b){6): (b)(1{q Iwho showed me boxes of his students' exams 
and scantrons he had still kept over the years. He also said that he told his professors 
to keep students' exams for at least a year. 

From January 9th, 2012 through Sept 26th, 2012, I filed complaint with th~CD 
l'b),61 ,bIU(Q IDistrict) but got no result Every level at the district 
office could not answe@1YtUestions relatively to retrieving my submitted-exams to 
review. I have felt that I' I; D neglected and discriminated against my complaint and 
did not care of student's reviewing the submitted-exams to learn from mistakes or to 
prove the scores. 
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From the first week of the summer 2010 section through January 26th, 2012, and in 
Sept. 2012 , at l(b)(6) (b1171el I. I went through so calied, "Chain of 
Command" by filing compliance with each level of departments. The result was school 
could not have Professor Fb)(6). (b)(7(q Ito review all submitted-exams with me 
especially the final exam. Professorl(b)(6), (bX lrefused to show or return my submitted­
exams. 

During the class, I raised my hand to partiCipate but professori(b)(6); (bxlhardly call me. 
He often called students around me and across class. Students around me noticed the 
professor's behavior Professorl!!;!g'!'(b) !telled at me in summer 2010 as I asked to 
review my submitted-exams , "DO YOU HAVE MENTAL PROBLEM?" And in fall 2010, 
"GET OUT!" When I pointed out that he graded and showed me the wrong version of 
the final exam, the green version instead of the yellow version of mine. Professor 
@)(6). Iblildid not return my submitted-exams but painted me as a bad student with bad 
scores he created. 

I~i~r(b) Ifailed to retrieve my submitted-exams from professod!!;!!?!'(b) las promised , and 
forced me to accept the scores given by professor created . 

Since then, I have been afraid that the next professor will throw my submitted-exams 
away and give me a grade he or she feels and not base on the scores of my submitted­
exams. And I have been afraid that there was no way to guaranty that professor will 
give back my exams to prove the grade. 

Unlike other classes and according to the college academic affair dean, professor 
1 (~(6 ). (b)(7 Idid not keep my submitted-exams along with the scantrons for at least a year to 

prove my scores whether he liked me or not. 

ProfessorFb)(6).(b) Iwrongly threw my exams away to hide how badly he treated me (?) 
and gave me the bad grades he created . 

School wrongly accepted professor's throwing away my exams right after the semester 
was over and wanted me to retake the course, which I had invested moneys and time in 
it and done well on all my submitted-exams. 

Must students be granted the right to access to the exam they have done and 
submitted, also to learn from their weakness on the test? 

Must professorl~)~);(bl land school make up to me fairly as my exams were thrown 
away soon after the semester was over? 

As your office enforces Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), please 
help me to deal with~D andl~)(61 16117 1 

.Ie) . 

For your convenience, below are the contact information of~D andl(b)(6). (b) 
.QfCl 

2 
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(b)( ); (b)(I(v) 

Will you and your office help me? 

I look forward to hearing from you soon. 

Thank you in advance for your special attention. 

Sincerelv yours 

3 
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February 05, 2013 

To: Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington , D.C. 20202-5920 

From: b)(o); (b)U(e) 

Subject: Professor refused to review/show the submitted-exams. Econ2 Section~ 
spring 2010 

Dear Director of the Family Policy Compliance Office: 

I would like to follow up the letter I sent to you on December 27th , 2012. Please help 
me and protect students' rights to access to the submitted-exams in order to prove the 
scores and to learn from the weakness on the test. 

I have learned that th~D d~I(6) (b1(7iGl lollege District) approves and 
be responsible for its community colleges' policies and actions . Therefore, I write to and 
ask your office please work wilh theliiiiimCD to help solving my uncorrected-jJrade of my 
Econ2 class. 

From my submitted-exams, professor can prove the scores, and for me to prove I did 
well on the exams. 

I had never signed up or agreed to anything that would prevent me from accessing to 
my submitted-exams. 

Economics Dept. Chairman, .~1(6) : (b)(7 I who showed me boxes of his students' exams 
and scantrons he had slill kept over the years. He also said that he told his professors 
to keep students' exams for at least a year. 

From Janua 9th, 2012 through Sept. 26th , 2012, I filed complaint with the~CD 
bJ( I (b ll I I College District) but got no result. Every level at the district 

o Ice cou not answer my questions relatively to retrieving my SUbmitted-exams to 
review. I have felt that~D neglected and discriminated against my complaint and 
did not care of student's reviewing the submitted-exams to learn from mistakes or to 
prove the scores. 
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From the first week of the summer 2010 section through January 26th, 2012, and in 
Sept. 2012, atl(b)(6). (b)(7(t) II went through so called, "Chain of 
Command" by filing compliance with each level of departments. The result was school 
could not have Professor b)( ); (b)( ( ) to review all submitted-exams with me 
especially the final exam. Professor b)(6); (b) efused to show or return my submitted­
exams. 

During the class, I raised my hand to participate but professorl!~,(6 ) (b)(7 hardly call me. 
He often called students around me and across class. Students around me noticed the 
professor's behavior Professorl(~)(,? ) ;(b) trelled at me in summer 2010 as I asked to 
review my submitted-exams, "DO YOU HAVE MENTAL PROBLEM?" And in fall 2010, 
"GET OUT'" When I pointed out that he graded and showed me the wrong version of 
the final exam, the green version instead of the yellow version of mine. Professor 

1(~(6 ) (b)(7 Idid not return my submitted-exams but painted me as a bad student with bad 
scores he created. 

li:ii;ic, Ifailed to retrieve my submitted-exams from professorli~ii?l(b) las promised, and 
forced me to accept the scores given by professor created. 

Since then, I have been afraid that the next professor will throw my submitted-exams 
away and give me a grade he or she feels and not base on the scores of my submlUed­
exams. And I have been afraid that there was no way to guaranty that professor will 
give back my exams to prove the grade. 

Unlike other classes and according to the college academic affair dean, professor 
Eb)(61 Ibilidid not keep my submitted-exams along with the scantrons for at least a year to 
prove my scores whether he liked me or not. 

Professorl(~(6) (b)(7 Wrongly threw my exams away to hide how badly he treated me (?) 
and gave me the bad grades he created. 

School wrongly accepted professor's throwing away my exams right after the semester 
was over and wanted me to retake the course, which I had invested moneys and time in 
it and done well on all my submitted-exams. 

Must students be granted the right to access to the exam they have done and 
submitted, also to learn from their weakness on the test? 

Must professorFb)(6); (b)( land school make up to me fairly as my exams were thrown 
away soon after the semester was over? 

As your office enforces Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), please 
help me to deal with ~CD andkb)(6) (b) I 

For your convenience, below are the contact information of~D andl;~;~r (b) I 

2 
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IlO'(OI. \OIV\C, 

Will you and your office help me? 

I look fOlWard to hearing from you soon. 

Thank you in advance for your special attention . 

In r lours 
( (l, ()( ) 

3 
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March 06, 2013 

To: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, S W 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 
Phone: 1-800-USA-LEARN (1-800-872-5327) 

From (b)( ); (b)('(vj 

.. _'" 'D 

Subject: Professorrb)(6) (b)(7(C) I refused to review, show, or return the submitted~exams. 
Econ2 Section 3132 Spring 2010 

Dear Compliance Officers: 

I would like to follow up my complaint and hope to receive your response very soon. Please 
allow me to ask you the following 8 questions. 

1. Will you and your team help (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) K=ollege District ~(b~)(~):J::U:iitiOo~r'eeiitr"le;>v'ee~mii"yyssuii6imTIiiltt"e:a::exai 
Eb)(6); (b)(7 I 

2. Do I have my rights to review my submitted-exams according to the Family Educational 
Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)? 

3. In your position, should you be able to support and protect Family Educational Rights and 
Privacy Act (FERPA)? 

4. Does your team of Lawyers believe and work for Feedback for Applied Leaming -- meet 
expectation, anticipatory? 

5. From the return of the submitted-exams, Professor can prove the scores, and students can 
prove how well they did on the exams. Have you believed so since you were students? 

6. Is grade at least based on the scores of the submitted-exams? 

7. I had never signed up or agreed to an hin that would prevent me from accessin 
submitted-exams. Please ask yourself, (b)( ); (b)(7( ) and Professor b)( ); (b)(7( ) 
"Where arerb)(6); (b)(7(C) Isubmitted exams?" 

to my 
for me, 

8. Please put yourself in my situation and think very hard about how hard I had invested, 

1 
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1 ~1(61 . ~Jmcr 

January 31 , 2013 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

To Whom It May Concern: 

1 am the Director of Resident Affairs at a medical internship/residency program. We 
have been unclear as to whether the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act 
(FERPA) should be applied to the records of medical residents in our teaching 
hospitals. 

I saw a 1995 letter that your office provided to another medical resident training 
program stating that medical residents are nol "students" as definoo by FERPA since 
they have a lready received the tenninal degree in their profession - the Doctor of 
Medicine degree. Thus, FERPA did not apply to medical residents. 

Has anything changed since this response was provided in 1995? Is it still correct 
that FERP A does not apply to medical residents? 

Sincerely, 

Director of Resident Affairs 
( L(b)( ( ) 

,r. ' 

: '! .: .. i : I ~: " ,:" r.:.,! / :, ·'· J' ) I ~·' t ,- . 

I' .!· t .. :· :;; , I'!>:' " .f; ;!;lJ ,. 
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Oct 5, 2012 

8y == 

I'm following up on my FERBA complaint that I 
filled this summer. 

The violations were: 

Changing speech logs 3 times. 

Falsify times she saw my child. I have evidence of 
this falsity times. 

I asked for a statement to be removed from the 
IEP from supervisodbll6iibii7ici I. She refused to 

remove the statement and didn't inform me that I 
could file a complaint. 

Lost speech log for 2010-2011 

Change IEP service time for speech. 

Lost IEP record showing ABA. Then change part of 
the IEP so they didn't have to teach my child all 
colors. (teacherl(b)(6)(b)(7(c, , ,I 

The new information I would like to add to my 
complaint. I had a meeting. Everyone sign papers 
not to discuss the complaint. The special teacher 
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1(~)(6); (b)(7 II stumbled upon a story that you did involvingl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ischool. I n that same 

year my son was accused and charge for rape. He was cleared of all charges. however We were 

not given the video t.ape for that incident. Never even given to police or attorneys involved.The 

school has always said that they supported my son. However they have admitted to 

discriminating against him and punishing him.On Fb)(6); (b)U(C) I he was accused of assaulting a 

teacher. After hearing a different story from the same person Wb)(6); (b)U(C) , began to question 

if it even happened at all. Well on that same day, I asked that the video be preserved. I was told 

ok, however during his expulsion hearing I was told there was no need to view the tape. The 

reason, there was teachers standing there. The video is only used in dead zones. that lead me to 

ask for the handbook and protocal. They would not give it. I was told that I had to subpoena it. 

Well I did. However the pages that I needed were not in the book. BUT, some one mysteriously 

sent those very pages in the mail. My son is still in the school district, however his records reflect 

that he is expelled. They say they did not expell him, however he is under corporal 

punishments, he has no rights as student. He is not even allowed to participate in any functions. 

I appealed the expulsion! And the now superintendent over rid the ruling. He even put it in 

writing. But because I continue to ask questions about the prior events they refuse to allow my 

son back in school. They have even violated his 504 plan. The now principle has even reported to 

the police that I had broken into the school, he also once again told the officer that the day 

before my son had to be removed for physical and verbal assault on another teacher, There are 

no records found with thel(b)(6); (b) I police. On that same day I received and email from the 

teacher that he had supposed to have assaulted. It readl)~1)~L Ihad a great day today and 

yesterday .. The Dept of education has file a claim against the school for retaliation. They are 

now even in the process of filing another claim for the many violations of his 504 plan. And for 

the many violations of his civil rights. They are even trying to ignor the Dept of ed. I am no 

longer allowed on the premises, because of my many letters and visits, they began to view me 

as an advocate. I notice in the story you did, I see the same charactors are involved, except now 

Irbl(6l (blarel I is the Super.! Even after reaching out to them for help, the only actions that 

have ever been taken is discipline. After the incident in~my son was diagnosed with a 

mental disorder, the Principle said they never followed through on the first intervention because 

he did not view my son as having any mental issues, despite the many medical records that f had 

provided. There was even a letter from on of his principle, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lexplaining the 

student he was and the student he has becomeh~\(6 ) ; (b)(7 I position is my son needs to just man 

up! My # iSI(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

1 
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M 8 ~ 08 20 12 10: S 8AM 

Mlrch 8, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Offl.,. 
Ms. Ellen campbell, Actinl Director 
U,S. Oep.rtml!!nt of Education 
400 Maryl81"td Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202·S327 
VIA FAX; (202) 2&1).9001 

Dear Ms. Campbelt, 

rbl(51; (bl(I(C! 

l(b)(6); (b)(1(C) 

AftON""_. AT LOIlW 

AI: Release of Document on Twitter Site 
Self Report 

MV name IEllb)(61 Ibll?lC r and I ~m in-House lelll Counsel ff'O;d~(b~)(~5)~; (~b)~(7i(C~1 ~~~S~~;;~~ 
MissourI. At oiIpproxlmltely 5:30 p.m. on March 5, l012, aI(b lr6J IbllIlC) Idocument containlnl 
a list of students academically sospended In Dec.emberwas attlched to I menl •• Ind distributed on 
the sotial networki ... site, Twitter. The site WI$ called Lll'ldenLeaks and has beet1 in place for several 

months. The docum~ tontalned personal information including grade pDint Iver.aes, addresses, 
student idenftflcatfon numbtrs. telephone nomb.rs, and the Uke. No social security numbets were 

Included and thtlndtvldua! senclin. the dOClJment dkl nct klentlfy himself. All affected studenU were 

Immediately notified. 

Twitter was contacted and a request to close the ,Ite, b~sed on its polrcy to not ~veill private 

information, was mad. and honored. the site is now closed. 

An jnt.mal investigation conducted bV our public r.t.t40ns, student life, IT, and leaal department was 

conducted whk:h determined that that document was on I secure sitel but wu edited bv ill $taff person, 
and WIS lnadvertenttv saW<! em an unsecured site. We ar. confident thet the,.. ;re no flaws In the 

intq:rttv and security of our system. and th;t this incident Is attributable to hUman .rror. The 
Department of Education', Family Policy COmpliance Office WillS contacted by telephone Ind Mr. Cleplak 

was "ery helpful In ,Ivins us Huidanee In this situation. He stated that you will forward to us a technical 

8Silstince letter and that can be faxed to me IItfb)(6); (b )(7(C) 

The Internal investlaatlon "arrowed possible sus~cts to three Lindenwood students and In coordination 
with the St . Chartes County C'f'b*r Crime Unit it was determined that two of the suspects could hive had 

~S$ to the document. The Detectfves were Ciwn the results of th. Jnt.rnaf Inve5tlaation and 

conducted in~rr(lBltlcns of the students on Mlrch i". One su.spect WIS cleared, the second suspect 
denied any issoci,tion with thll TWItter site. and tht third suspect advised us thit the setond 5uspea 
onlin.ted the UndcanLea"s site. 

p. e 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-Release-20150505 000027



Ma~ aB 2012 10:5BAN 

ltIe Cyber Crime Untt and cur staff In! reuQNblv tertii" that we hfv. nlrrowed our search to the 
ICfUII PMPetrltor of the An,tdent, tnd upon the request of law enforcement officials, we ar. waltlns to 

review Information from m. warrant. end SUbpoena th.t h."" betn Issued to vertfy me Individual with 

,erllinty, Thay h .... been In contact w~h the 5t. Chlrl .. County Pro .. cutlna Attomoy'. office Ind will 
b ••• eklng thorp. pu"".nt tG RSMo SOcl'on 569.1)115, T_'", with Computer Dot .. wl1ich '5 • "01 .. 
A" misdemeanor punlm.ble bV one yor in the county joll,nd , $1000 fine. 

Our position tMth the medial Is thlt '"the tnveJtisetton IJ 0,.01"1,- w. will contl00e to cooplr.t. Wltn 

~w eonforcement and wlll .. 1 tne person responsib\e atthe conclusion of the InvesttCltion. 

We ate se.kJnl your oiIencv'S ,uidanc:. in thb matter 800 request Information as ta any f",r1tIer 
rlqlArements that you ma.,. h~ and to Inform us If there IIllIlnV other federal 01' $t.te Iseneles 'Chit 
,e.d to bo nonfled. . 

ThJnk you for 'fOur prompt attenUOf1 to this matter. 

"f • , 

In·House Letal Counsel 

p.3 
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U.S. Dept. of Education 

Office of Education and Improvement 

LBJ Education Building, Room 6W253 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW, 

Washington, DC 20202 

Bernard Cieplak: 

July 28, 2012 

I am writing you regarding the fb)(6): Ibj(7(C) pon-

compliance to the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)(20 USC § 1232G). This 

past Wed., July 25,1\~1~r (b) I arranged for an off·campus venue where I could review my records 
from Sam to 3:30pm. I asked !{b)(6); (b)(7 lin advance how many pages there were and they declined 

to give me a definitive answer. Unsure of how long such would take to review,l arrived before 

9:30am and stayed until 3:30pm. Personal obligations prevented me from arriving earlier and "",I ,.,....., 

had no reason to believe that reviewing the files would take more than fow hours. However~ *l&lc) 
l(b)(6), Ihad two large boxes full of emails and a security guard present when I arrived. 

I had requested all files, including specific files and emailsregardingme. So (b)(B); (b)(7 

provided me with all of the emails correspondence between myself and faculty, and some 

correspondence between facu1ty and third parties. HbJ(6) : (b)(7 I detennined that ernails constituted 
electronic records subject to FERPA. ID;\(6Ubj(' lover-produced copies of em ails that I had already 

seen, making the review of such difficult. Approximately 95-99% oftbe files thatl[b){6);[b){7{C) I 
produced were emails in where I was included in the correspondence, duplicates of such emails. 

or forwards of my emails. Even though I spent approximately 6 hours reading through the 
emails, I only read through about one third of the files. ~~))(B) ; (b)(7 I has not responded to my 

requests for additional time to review the files. No-one could have reviewed the files in the time 
that I was allotted, even I had arrived at 8am and worked steadily to 3:30pm. Ifl(b)(6); (b)( I had 

only provided me with the files that I had wanted (the erurols that had not been previously sent to 
me), I may have been able to review such in one daY.I~g6):(b)(7 ~ may not have a legal obligation 

to sort through the files at my request, but ifj(b)(BI. (bK I provides me with an excessive amount of 
fiies,lo;J(B): (b)(7 1 should at least provide me with adequate time to review such. 

It was also clear lhatl(b)(6):(b)(7 lexcluded many files that FERPA does not pennit them to 

exclude.I\~\(6) ; (b){7 Inoted that it would exclude the information of other students, as well as 

instructions to staff/faculty. I have enclosed a letter I wrote to the legal counsel to the Jackson 
Police Department (JPD) which further describes ~g\{6) : (b)(7 Is FERP A non-compliance, as well as 

the general issues regarding this particular FERPA request.I%))(6);(b)(7 lalso redacted important 

infonnation on records probably in violation of FERPA. as well as names of professors. It would 
appear that l{b){6J. (bj(7 Icompiled its records and emails by requesting that all professors who had 

records on me, provide such to one person who would compile such records. However. at least 

one professor responded to the request by saying, "here are the emails where I corresponded with 
fb){6), (b)(7(C) I' Of course, this professor excluded the emails she sent to third parties which 
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COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RJGHTS AND PRJV ACY 
ACT (FERPA) 

February 26, 2012 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Omce 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: Scboolln Violation OfFERPA 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against the Schoo) District of Suffolk, Virginia on 
behalf Oflb)(6); (b){7(G) . i (b1r l: (b){1{C) Q ! Iwho attendsl§)(6J: {b)(7{C) I School 

for what I believe to be: 

[X} Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
[Xl A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

(Xl Challenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
_ X_ Misleading 
__ Incomplete 
_ X_ Inappropriate 

Record chaUeoged may he identified as: 

Title: Guidance COlUlselor/Guidance Secretary 
Date: August 30, 2011 

or currently maintaining 

Date challenged content discovered: February 2-12. 2012 

[X] AUeged Violations of Act or Regulations 

_ X_ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed 
language) 
__ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
_ _ inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
_ _ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
__ Failure to provide requested hearing 
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__ Failure to provide Wlinvolved hearing officer 
__ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within 
reasonable time 
_X_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential infonnation 

Other: ________________ _ 

Date of Violation: 
Date Violation Disc- o-v-er-e""'d"i"'r"Cd"Cif!i;;:ec-r-e-ntC-fro;;-m above: ______ _ 

Other Relevant Information: Forgery, Interfere and Tamper. 

-Invasion o[Privacy Sec.34-CFR-99.37 
~A1tering of Private Documents 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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NoveD1ber 16, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. DepL of Education 
400 MaIj'land Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School Records Request October 2012 _1(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I 
Fb)(6) (b)(7(C) piementaIj' School (Centerutial Scbool District 281) 

Icb)(6); jb)(7( IOregon 

To Whom It May Concern: 

m~©~O\lJ~1r\1 
lru DEC - 4 2012 I!!J 

3y 

I write today in hopes your office may be of some assistance to ~elf. My name is (b)( ); (b)(7( ) I 

am the mother, and sole legal custodian, oflrb)(6) (b)(7(e) I, a.ru grader at (b)( ); (b)( ( ) school in 
l(b)(6); (b)(7 IOregon. 

On October the 22nd I was notified via a telephone message that l(b)(6); (b)(7 Ihad gone to the school 
nurse's office complaining of a stomachache. In speaking soon after with the school nurse, (b)(6); (b) 

Iib)(6). (b)(71 I was informed that she had regularly been taking my son's blood pressure readings, at e 
request ofl(b)(6) (b)a(e) Ifather, and a Dept. of Health & Human services employee. This was done 
without my knowledge or consent, despite the fact the fact the involved parties knew I aml(b)(6); (b)U(t) I 
legal guardian. 

On 22 October I requested from l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I copies of all records and documents pertaining to 
l(b)(6); (b)U(e Imedical care. The initial request was made to her over the telephone and she said that it was 
a "verbal request", stating she had to talk to her supervisor. and implying that records would not be 
provided to me as I was asking for them over the phone. I then got her contact information-and that 
same afternoon faxed my request to l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I school office,irblli§l Ibl IJIealth Services, whom 
employs Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) I and the Centennial School District Business Office. I received no 
acknowledgement of my request, so again on October 31 I faxed a letter to the Centennial Business 
Office. To date, there has been no reply. On November 7, 2012 I wrote the Oregon State Board of 
Education in Salem, Oregon, seeking their assistance. It is presently November 16, 2012, almost a 
month after initially asking for these records, and no documentation has been supplied to me 
whatsoever. 

Please assist me in obtaining these records for review. 

Thank you for your time. 

SinrereLv. 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Ene.: Letters dated 10/22, 10131, 11/07 
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COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY 
ACT (FERPA) 

August 10, 2012 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
u.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of FERPA 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against the School 
District of Easton CT on behalf of Fb)(6);(b)(7(C) I who 
attended l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) IElementary School for what I 
believe to be: 

[ ] Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
[ X] A violation of the Family Educational Rights and 
privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

[ X] Challenge to Record or Contcnt 

X Inaccurate --
_X_ Misleading 

Incomplete 
_X __ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Title: Final Decision Case #12-0004 
Date: 3-15-2012 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently 
maintaining record: CT State Department of Education and 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I School 
Date challenged content discovered: l(b)(6 ); (b)(7(C) 

[ X] Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally 
or in needed language) 

Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
Failure to provide interpretation assistance as 

requested 
Failure to provide requested hearing 
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Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
__ X __ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion 
within reasonable time 
____ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

X Other: Final Case document 12-0004 states that the --- -
dates were chosen by the parties and that is an untrue 
statement. 

Date of Violation: Due Process Filed July 1,2012 
Date Violation Discovered if different from above: Decision 
Delivered 3-15-2012 

Other Relevant Information: 
(Use this section to add any additional explanatory 
comments) 

We filed for Due Process on July 1, 2012. The decision 
was not given until March 15, 2012. The hearing officer 
wrote in the decision that the dates were chosen by the 
parties, but that is not true. There were ONLY seven days 
of testimony for the entire hearing. The hearing officer 
kept granting extensions despite our objections. The 
hearing officer himsel f went on vacation during November. 
We did file a formal objection with the hearing officer in 
December when the district filed for yet another extension. 
He still granted another extension. The district was able 
to give all of their testimony in one concise week whereas 
we had to have our three days of testimony spread from 
September and October. The final case document states "the 
dates were chosen by the parties" and that is untrue. The 
delay had significant education impact given that our 
daughter then had to attempt to reenter the public school 
in April after the decision was finally given. If the case 
had followed the forty- five day t imeline the law states it 
should, she would have been able to transition better into 
the school year. We, the parents , had to pay tuition for 
all that extra time which amounted to a great deal of money 
and was a significant hardship. We were told this is just 
the way the system works. This happens all the time and if 
we complain it could affect us negatively. In the hearing 
transcripts one can read that our lawyer said many times 
that the delays were a hardship on the family. 

1(01. (bl( (el 
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expensed, and studied for a good grade but received a l(b)(6), b,rade, created by the professor, and 
without any re(Urn of the submitted-exams to prove and to support the decision from the grade 
gr ievance because of a dishonest professor, and because 1(b)(6) (b){7{G) Ifailed to retrieve it 
as promised. Wi ll you accept this kind of an education system to yourself or to your children? 

[browsed your FERPA web site http://www2.ed.gov/policy/genlguid/fpco/ferpalstudents.html 
and learn that Under FERP A, a school must provide an eligible student with an opportunity to 
inspect and review his or her education records within 45 days following its receipt of a request. 

Below is the email from the college department chairman: 

Drl!~,(6) , (')(7 I 
h~)56) , (b){7 ~ho took your Econ 2, Tuesday night class, Spring 2010 came to my office and told me that 
he wants to see his final exam and have the distribution of his grade explained to him. He says he already 
contacted you at least twrr:e but did nol get any response. Please contact him and show him his final 
exam and explain to him how his grades were tabulated. 

When you are willing to use your knowledge. as you are well educated professors, and put your 
efforts into solving a college student's situation like mine. You will know you do the right thing. 

I look forward to your response. 

Sincerely, 

(b)( ); (b)( ' (G) 

2 
epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-Release-20150505 000035




